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Contestant
Bob Angel
Ed Hamler
Mike Young
Peder Samuelsen
Stan Lane
Von Warner
Tom Empey
Terry Ketten
Bob Metzger
Bob Covolo
Ed Solenberger
Floyd Higgens
Ken Kullman

Contestant
Fred Landman
Eut Tileston
Tom Empey
Peder Samuelsen

Contestant
Bob Raadts
Allan Laycock
Robert Metzger
Fred Landman
Dave Owen

Contestant
Stan Lane
Mike Young
Wayne Conner
Don Bekins
Von Warner
Peder Samuelsen
Tom Empey

Contestant
Don Bekins

Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California
September 30, October 1 & 2, 2005

1/2 A TEXACO
SAM Model 1 2
26 Playboy Junior 10:30 5:41
27 Airborn 11:10 10:04
49 Kerswap 8:15 8:27
27 Westerner (F) 7:13 5:45
30 Anderson Pylon Model 15:00 409
Bomber 13:53 4:42
49 MG-Il 7:45 72T
27 Atomizer 4:47 5:29
51 Kerswap 8:54 1:05
Bomber 0:00 8:45
27  Anderson Pylon Model 0:41 6:44
30 Dallaire Sporster 0:00 0:34
51 Anderson Pylon Model DNF
1/2 A Scale Duration
SAM Model 1 2
Klemm L33 11:05 8:02
51 Waterman Aerobile 8:07 0
49  LeVeque Flying Boat 4:55 0:04
27  Messerschmidt M-17 3:53 0:14
Class A Texaco
SAM Model Engine 1 2
Lanzo Bomber 0S 20 4C 12:37  14:45
Brooklyn Dodger 0S 20 4C 9:28 7:20
RC-1 McCoy .098  2:31 7:13
Lanzo Airborn MVVS 1.5¢cc  6:08 2:29
Brooklyn Dodger  GB 2.50 Diesel 9:24
TEXACO
SAM Model Engine 1 2
30 Anderson Pylon Model OS 60 4C conv 51:12
49 Quaker Irvine 40 Diesel 0:35 28:11
00 Lanzo Bomber Ohlsson 60 SP 3:34  24:19
27 Lanzo Airborn Ohlsson 60 SP 0:34  16:01
Scram Ohlsson 60 SP  14:14  8:55
27  Anderson Pylon Model 0S 61 4C conv  3:53 9:16
49 Mercury Ohlsson 60 SP 2:05
Ohlsson 23
SAM Model Engine 1 2
27 Foo-2-U-2 Q&R 23 SP 0:14  7:26

Final Results of the 30th Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash

3
11:13
8:57
12:37
12:30

3:06
9:52
3:43
0:04
0:02
1:00

4:49
10:15
6:09

9:11
6:14
8:32
7:40

Score
51212
28:11
24:19
16:01
14:14
9:16
2:05

Score
21:43
21:14
20:58
19:43
19:09
18:35
17:37
10:30
9:59
B:47
7:44
0:34

Score
19:07
18:22
11:04
4:07

Score
27:22
16:48
15:45
13:48
9:24

Prize
$25
$20
$15
$10

4
4:16

Prize
$42
$34
$25
$17
$8

Prize
$0
$15
$12
$9

Prize
$18
$14
$11
$7
%4

Score
11:16

’rize

$5
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Contestant
Peder Samuelsen
Tom Empey
Don Bekins
David Warner

Contestant
Bob Angel
David Warner
Ed Hamler
Tom Empey

Contestant
Mike Young
Don Bekins
Ned Nevels

Contestant
Don Bekins
Peder Samuelsen
Mike Young
Fred Landman
Dave Lewis

Contestant
Don Bekins
Peder Samuelsen
Stan Lane

Contestant
Bob Angel
Don Bekins
Von Warner

Wayne Conner

Gabriele Montebelli

Stan Lane
Dave Lewis
Bob Raadts

Ed Solenberger
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27
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49
27
27
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27
27
49

21

SAM

27
30

SAM
26
27

00
27
30
21

27

Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California
September 30, October 1 & 2, 2005

Class A Glow LER
Model Engine 1
Westerner (F) Veco 19 5:55
Playboy Conquest 15  5:49
Lanzo Airborn SuperTigre 15  4:32
Westerner Cox 15 2:22
Class B Glow LER
Model Engine 1
Stardust Special Torpedo 29 8:00
Lanzo Bomber 0Ss 29 7:46
Lanzo Bomber SuperTigre 29 3:06
Twin Cyclone K&B 4.9 2:05
Class C Glow LER
Model Engine 1
Lanzo Bomber K&B 5.8 6:57
Playboy Sr. SuperTigre 35 4:23
Playboy Sr. K&B 35 1:30

Class A Ignition LER

Model Engine 1
Red Ripper Elfin 2.49 7:00
Westerner (F) Hunter 19 4:41
Playboy McCoy 19 3:29
Jersey Javelin Elfin 2.49 4:19
Elfin 2.49 4:57

Lanzo Bomber

Class B Ignition LER

Model Engine 1
Foo-2-U-2 ‘Torpedo 29 4:23
Westerner (F) Hunter 3.5 6:40
Anderson Pylon Model  Hunter 3.5 3:58

Class C Ignition LER

Model Engine 1
Lanzo Bomber McCoy 60 9:00
Hayseed McCoy 60 5:20
Scram Ohisson 60 9:00
Lanzo Bomber Orwick 64 8:26
Benny Boxcar Ohlsson 60 9:00
Flamingo McCoy 60 6:45
Lanzo Bomber McCoy 60 1:39
Benny Boxcar Ohlsson 60 3:06
Lanzo Bomber Ohlsson 60 0:00

2

3:02
5:15
3:49

8:00

8:00
4:54

6:30
4:33
8:09

7:00
3:20
2:51
1:12

7:38
7:28
7:58

2
9:00
9:00
4:44
6:23
4:03
5:16
5:48
1:06
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3:52

3:04

4:29
5:24

4:25
0:01

8:00
6:16
3:10

9:00
8:23

3:23
4:45
3:27
6:17

0:00
2:55

3:30

37

6:20
8:00

9:00

4:54
5:00
5:16
3:40

Score
11:00
10:22
9:47
6:11

Score
16:00
11:38
11:06
8:10

Score
12:27

10:05
9:39

Score
14:00
9:06
6:20
5:31
4:57

Score
15:38
15:28
11:56

Score
8:49
6:36
3:38
14:49
13:54
12:01
11:04
9:57
0:00

Prize
$15
$12
$9
$6

Prize
$15
$12
$9
36

\Prize
$15
$13
$11

\Prize
1$18
[$14
1817
1$11
L $7

|Prize
1$15
$13
$11

| Prize
1 $30
$24
$18
[$12
| $6
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Final Results of the 30th Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California
September 30, October 1 & 2, 2005

Brown Junior

Contestant SAM Model Engine 1 2 3
Don Bekins 27 Ethy Brown D 23:10
Bob Angel 26 Kloud King Brown D 8:48 8:27 10:47
Ohisson Sideport
Contestant SAM Model Engine 1 2 3
Gabriele Montebelli 27 Benny Boxcar Ohlsson 60 8:04 9:00
Bob Raadts 27 Benny Boxcar Ohlsson 60 5:29 7:02 6:48
Wayne Conner 00 Bomber QOhlsson 60 3:19 4:47 9:00
Von Warner Scram Ohlsson 60 3:45 7112 5:09
Don Bekins 27 Ethy Ohlsson 60 5:21 5:11 5:03
Electric LMR
Contestant SAM Model Motor 1 2 3
Steve Roselle 21 Playboy Cabin HiMax 10:00  10:00
Dave Harding Stardust Special 10:00  10:00
David Warner Playboy Astro 05 8:44 5:29 7:18
Von Warner Playboy Astro 05 4:45 4:02
Don Farwell Quaker GWS 400 3:11
Jack Albrecht 27 Leisure Bomber Hacker DNF

Electric Texaco

Contestant SAM Model Motor 1 2 Score
Andrew Tickle 27 Electric Wren 1:12:00
Dave Harding Stardust Special Speed 400  1:01:54
Nick Kelez 27 Lanzo Airborn 2208 AXI 53:43
David Warner Playboy Astro 05 11:09  14:26  14:26
Don Farwell Quaker GWS 400 13:40
Steve Roselle 21 Playboy Cabin © HiMax 12:49
Von Warner Playboy Brushed 3:32
Jay Beasley 27 Kerswap Eflite LOF

Spirit of SAM Electric

Contestant SAM Model Motor Score Prize
Eut Tileston 51 Pusher Pursuit GWS LPS 14:57 $10
Von Warner Gollywock Fergoo 0:44 $8

Old Time Glider

Contestant SAM Model 1 2 3
Andrew Tickle T Bird of Time 4:04 2:45 10:00
Don Bekins 27 Thermic 100 5:53 4:14 10:00

Bob Angel 26 Nameless Waif 6:22 2:13 2:11

Score
23:10
10:47

9:00
3:36
3:45

5:32

Prize
$27
$22
$16
$11
$6

4

10:00

10:00
5:21

Prize
$10
$8

Score
17:04
16:02
13:47
12:21
10:32

Score
26:53
24:29
16:02
8:47
3

Score
coin
coin

11:43

Prize
$20
316
312
$8
$4

Prize
$20
$17
$14
$11
$8

\Prize
$11
| 9
| $7



2005 SAM 27 Crash & Bash - Summary of Contestants and Flying Events

Bill Hooks Championship Results
- A A B B C C o&R 0&R SOT 1/2A big A Elec Elec Elec  Total Total
Contestant Spark  Glow  Spark  Glow  Spark  Glow  SP 23 glider TEX TEX Tex Tex LMR  sS0S  Points Prizes
1 Don Bekins 5 3 5 4 4 1 3 4 2 33 $117
2 Bob Angel 5 5 3 5 18  $102
~ 3 Peder Samuelsen 4 5 4 2 N 15 $68
4 Mike Young 3 5 3 4 15 $71
5 Von Warner 3 2 1 2 4 12 $50
6 David Warner 2 4 2 3 11 $43
7 Andrew Tickle 5 S 10 $38
8 Stan Lane 3 1 5 9  $44
9 Bob Raadts 4 3 9 $34
10  Wayne Conner 2 3 3 8  $39
11 Dave Harding : B 4 4 8 $39
12 Ed Hamler 3 4 7 %43
13 Tom Empey 4 2 B 6 $18
14 Gabriele Montebelli 1 5 6 $26
15 Eut Tileston 5 5 %10
16 Steve Roselle ) 5 5 $20
17 Fred Landman 2 2 4 $7
18 Allan Laycock B 4 4 $14
19 Nick Kelez 3 N 3 $16
20 Bob Metzger 3 3 $11
21 Ned Nevels 3 3 $11
22 Don Farwell LI 2 $14
23 Dave Lewis 1 N 1 $7
24 Dave Owen 1 1 $4
25  Jack Albrecht $846
26 Jay Beasley
27 Bob Covolo
28  Ed Solenberger
29 Terry Ketten
30  Floyd Higgens
31 Ken Kullman
Event entries> 5 4 3 4 9 3 5 1 3 13 7 5 8 6 2 78




